MILEAGE
46
5429
5429
12339
18357
19409
19501
25585
26132
26305
26611
33414
39962
46336
52850
55059
56989
57981
59326
59688
62518
65863
67391
72430
72528
78898
79170
81908
84546
84600
84605
84614
84620
85276
90485
91473

112071

112000

DATE REPAIR COMMENTS
7/29/2019 In Service
11/5/2019 OLF/TIRE ROTATION
11/5/2019 RECALLS 9104702 &9104487
4/2/2020 OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber
5/15/2020 patchright rear tire @ B&C
5/22/2020 OLF/TIRE ROTATION @ Weber
5/22/2020 patch right front tire @ B&C
8/6/2020 OLF/Tire rotation at Weber/TPMS reset
8/18/2020 Front and Rear brakes/rotors replaced @ B&C
8/24/2020 2 fronttires replaced at Dobbs
9/1/2020 Aux battery replaced/TPMS reset @ Weber- warranty
10/29/2020 OLF/Tire Rotation/washer fluid cap replaced/ 1 lug nut@ Weber
1/8/2021 OLF/TIRE ROTATION/TIRE PATCH
3/16/2021 OLF/TIRE ROTATION AT WEBER/TPMS RESET RR
6/11/2021 OLF/Tire rotation at Weber
7/14/2021 rep main battery/diag fee for 4x4, nothing found,tire patch
8/2/2021 Aux battery, AGM, installed at Batteries Plus
8/26/2021 4X4 system faulty transfer case motor R/R
9/8/2021 Water pump replaced @ Weber Warranty
9/13/2021 OLF/AIR INDUCTION SERV/TRANS FLUID SERVICE @ weber
11/23/2021 2 new tires @ Dobbs
11/18/2022 OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber
1/31/2022 R&R front pads and rotors @ Weber
3/31/2022 Driver side headlight R/R by 75
4/1/2022 OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber
6/6/2022 OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber
6/9/2022 2 new tires @ Dobbs
7/13/2022 1 new tire @ Dobbs
9/15/2022 Rebuild transmission/replace left motor mount/warranty
9/22/2022 Radiator rebuilt/new thermostat @ Ballwin Auto Ctr
9/22/2022 Aux Battery replace @ Battery plus/ warranty
9/22/2022 Main Battery replaced @ Weber/ warranty/ labor charge
9/23/2022 new wiper reservoir cap @ auto zone
10/11/2022 OLF/TIRE ROTATION @ Weber
12/20/2022 1tire @ Dobbs
1/12/2023 OLF/Tire rotation
5/15/2023 Oil Change and Tire Rotation CBA
5/15/2023 Replace Brakes and Rotors
5/23/2023 Diagnostic CBA
5/24/2023 Replace Catalytic Converter Dobbs
6/9/2023 Replace/Mount/Balance Tires (2) Dobbs
6/5/2023 Replace Tires (3) Dobbs
6/22/2023 Replace Tire Pressure Sensor
6/22/2023 Replace Brake Pads and Rotors
8/18/2023 Oil Change and Tire Rotation
12/5/2023 Oil Change and Tire Rotation
12/5/2023 Battery test, removal and replacement
1/11/2024 New tire and balance
2/10/2024 Brakes were metal to metal/replaced under warranty
2/11/2024 All 20 lugs replaced/almost frozen
4/16/2024 Tire patched

7/9/2024 Accessory Battery

REPAIR COST
$0.00
$69.95
$0.00
$59.95
$20.00
$69.95
$20.00
$69.95
$765.23
$298.90
$0.00
$84.60
$97.45
$69.95
$69.95
$405.79
$193.45
$177.01
$0.00
$394.90
$325.02
$94.95
$430.30
$22.25
$94.95
$94.95
$297.30
$147.15
$0.00
$986.11
$0.00
$31.45
$9.39
$94.95
$146.65
$94.95
$110.95
$1,137.17
$139.99
$1,858.63
$302.90
$454.35
$229.97
$997.22
$139.37
$128.45
$401.39
$148.45
$0.00

$0.00
$232.25

Vendor Invoice #

CBA
CBA
CBA

CBA

CBA
CBA 51696
CBA
Dobbs 333731
CBA
CBA
Dobbs
BatteriesPlus P74168995



127752
128382
128475
133,132
135,871
139,400
139,947
139,999
142,799
143,561
144,725
145,241
146,049
146049

712512024
9/23/2024
10/11/2024
10/14/2024
12/7/2024
2/13/2025
3/14/2025
3/18/2025
3/20/2025
4/18/2025
4/23/2025
5/6/2025

5/13/2025
5/29/2025
6/5/2025

Oil Purge, Change
Left F tire
Oil change, tire rotation

Brakes, rotors, pads, new water pump, coolant transfusion

Oil Change,tire repair, one new tire
New Transmission and Catalytic Convertor
Oil Change Dobbs
New Tire Dobbs
New starter
Tire repair
Tire repair
New Batteries
Oil Change
Check engine light
Defender Decommissioned

Total:

$218.95
$148.45
$120.49
$1,850.59
$268.94
$5,869.20
$122.87
$145.48
$623.73
$21.95
$26.96
$682.37
$120.49
$168.10
$500.00

$22,907.06

Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
AAMCO
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Dobbs
Defender

339761
50-341570
50-342182
50-342257
50-343830

1126082
50-346584
50-346696

50-34667
50-347591
50-347756
50-348111
50-348295
50-348720

DPS-25-148
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