MILEAGE	DATE	REPAIR COMMENTS	REPAIR COST	Vendor	Invoice #
46	7/29/2019	In Service	\$0.00		
5429	11/5/2019	OLF/TIRE ROTATION	\$69.95		
5429	11/5/2019	RECALLS 9104702 & 9104487	\$0.00		
12339	4/2/2020	OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber	\$59.95		
18357	5/15/2020	patch right rear tire @ B&C	\$20.00		
19409	5/22/2020	OLF/TIRE ROTATION @ Weber	\$69.95		
19501	5/22/2020	patch right front tire @ B&C	\$20.00		
25585	8/6/2020	OLF/Tire rotation at Weber/TPMS reset	\$69.95		
26132	8/18/2020	Front and Rear brakes/rotors replaced @ B&C	\$765.23		
26305	8/24/2020	2 front tires replaced at Dobbs	\$298.90		
26611	9/1/2020	Aux battery replaced/TPMS reset @ Weber- warranty	\$0.00		
33414	10/29/2020	OLF/Tire Rotation/washer fluid cap replaced/ 1 lug nut@ Weber	\$84.60		
39962	1/8/2021	OLF/TIRE ROTATION/TIRE PATCH	\$97.45		
46336	3/16/2021	OLF/TIRE ROTATION AT WEBER/TPMS RESET RR	\$69.95		
52850	6/11/2021	OLF/Tire rotation at Weber	\$69.95		
55059	7/14/2021	rep main battery/diag fee for 4x4, nothing found, tire patch	\$405.79		
56989	8/2/2021	Aux battery, AGM, installed at Batteries Plus	\$193.45		
57981	8/26/2021	4X4 system faulty transfer case motor R/R	\$177.01		
59326	9/8/2021	Water pump replaced @ Weber Warranty	\$0.00		
59688	9/13/2021	OLF/AIR INDUCTION SERV/TRANS FLUID SERVICE @ weber	\$394.90		
62518	11/23/2021	2 new tires @ Dobbs	\$325.02		
65863	11/18/2022	OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber	\$94.95		
67391	1/31/2022	R&R front pads and rotors @ Weber	\$430.30		
72430	3/31/2022	Driver side headlight R/R by 75	\$22.25		
72528	4/1/2022	OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber	\$94.95		
78898	6/6/2022	OLF/Tire Rotation @ Weber	\$94.95		
79170	6/9/2022	2 new tires @ Dobbs	\$297.30		
81908	7/13/2022	1 new tire @ Dobbs	\$147.15		
84546	9/15/2022	Rebuild transmission/replace left motor mount/warranty	\$0.00		
84600	9/22/2022	Radiator rebuilt/new thermostat @ Ballwin Auto Ctr	\$986.11		
84605	9/22/2022	Aux Battery replace @ Battery plus/ warranty	\$0.00		
84614	9/22/2022	Main Battery replaced @ Weber/ warranty/ labor charge	\$31.45		
84620	9/23/2022	new wiper reservoir cap @ auto zone	\$9.39		
85276	10/11/2022	OLF/TIRE ROTATION @ Weber	\$94.95		
90485	12/20/2022	1 tire @ Dobbs	\$146.65		
91473	1/12/2023	OLF/Tire rotation	\$94.95		
	5/15/2023	Oil Change and Tire Rotation CBA	\$110.95	CBA	
	5/15/2023	Replace Brakes and Rotors	\$1,137.17	CBA	
	5/23/2023	Diagnostic CBA	\$139.99	CBA	
	5/24/2023	Replace Catalytic Converter Dobbs	\$1,858.63		
	6/9/2023	Replace/Mount/Balance Tires (2) Dobbs	\$302.90		
	6/5/2023	Replace Tires (3) Dobbs	\$454.35		
	6/22/2023	Replace Tire Pressure Sensor	\$229.97	CBA	
	6/22/2023	Replace Brake Pads and Rotors	\$997.22		
	8/18/2023	Oil Change and Tire Rotation	\$139.37	CBA	
112071	12/5/2023	-	\$128.45	CBA	51696
· -	12/5/2023	<u>c</u>	\$401.39	CBA	
112000	1/11/2024	•	\$148.45	Dobbs	333731
	2/10/2024	Brakes were metal to metal/replaced under warranty	\$0.00	СВА	
	2/11/2024	All 20 lugs replaced/almost frozen	•	СВА	
	4/16/2024	Tire patched	\$0.00	Dobbs	
	7/9/2024	Accessory Battery	\$232.25	BatteriesPlus	P74168995
		,			

	7/25/2024	Oil Purge, Change	\$218.95	Dobbs	339761
127752	9/23/2024	Left F tire	\$148.45	Dobbs	50-341570
128382	10/11/2024	Oil change, tire rotation	\$120.49	Dobbs	50-342182
128475	10/14/2024	Brakes, rotors, pads, new water pump, coolant transfusion	\$1,850.59	Dobbs	50-342257
133,132	12/7/2024	Oil Change, tire repair, one new tire	\$268.94	Dobbs	50-343830
135,871	2/13/2025	New Transmission and Catalytic Convertor	\$5,869.20	AAMCO	l126082
139,400	3/14/2025	Oil Change Dobbs	\$122.87	Dobbs	50-346584
139,947	3/18/2025	New Tire Dobbs	\$145.48	Dobbs	50-346696
139,999	3/20/2025	New starter	\$623.73	Dobbs	50-34667
142,799	4/18/2025	Tire repair	\$21.95	Dobbs	50-347591
143,561	4/23/2025	Tire repair	\$26.96	Dobbs	50-347756
144,725	5/6/2025	New Batteries	\$682.37	Dobbs	50-348111
145,241	5/13/2025	Oil Change	\$120.49	Dobbs	50-348295
146,049	5/29/2025	Check engine light	\$168.10	Dobbs	50-348720
146049	6/5/2025	Defender Decommissioned	\$500.00	Defender	DPS-25-148

Total: \$22,907.06